Estimate

ADDRESS

Jackson, TN 38301
7314240691

TCAT

JACKSON

Certified Medical Assistant to
Practical Nursing Bridge
2468 Technology Center Drive

Jackson, TN 38301

United States

2468 Technology Center Dr

ESTIMATE # BRW - 3600 - BRI

DATE 01/05/2026

LOCATION

BROWNSVILLE

SKU/ISBN

TUITION AND

FEES
1001
1003
1002
1038
3801

1126
3801-4

3810

3803

3805

3826

3811CMA-PN
W9780443495519

DESCRIPTION

FIRST TRIMESTER TUITION AND FEES

TCAT Maintenance Fee

TCAT Tech Fee

Student Activity Fee

PN (Clinical) Miscellaneous Course Fee

HESI Testing Remediation and Review (COVERED
BY GRANT)

Malpractice Insurance

PN -NOT AVAILABLE FOR PURCHASE IN THE
BOOKSTORE.

PN Background Check (CANNOT CHARGE IN
BOOKSTORE. STUDENT'S RESPONSIBILITY.)

PN UNIFORM/ SHOES (CANNOT CHARGE IN
BOOKSTORE. STUDENT’'S RESPONSIBILITY.)
(COVERED BY GRANT)

Drug Screen (CANNOT CHARGE IN
BOOKSTORE. STUDENT’S RESPONSIBILITY.)

LVO E14 LAPTOP (CANNOT CHARGE IN
BOOKSTORE. STUDENT’'S RESPONSIBILITY.***IN
THE EVENT OF VIRTUAL INSTRUCTIONS, LAPTOP
MAY BE NEEDED.***

CMA to PN 1st Term Book/Supply Bundle

CMA PN 1ST TERM ELSEVIER BUNDLE
9780443495519 (COVERED BY GRANT)
1) BASIC GERIATRIC NURSING VSTEBK 8E —
9780323828895
2) SP COOPER INT MAT PDT ECM 10E -
9780443383854

QTyY

—_ A A A

ESTIMATED
COST

1,801.83

1,255.00
73.00
10.00

100.00
348.83

15.00
1,382.40

38.00

450.00

38.00

856.40

1,074.69
785.86

AMOUNT

1,801.83

1,382.40

1,074.69



SKU/ISBN

W1171
W3812
W1102-XL

TUITION AND
FEES

1001
1003
1002
1038
W3801-2

TUITION AND
FEES

1001
1003
1002
1038
W3801-3

TUITION AND
FEES

1001
1003
1002
1038
3801-6

3802

DESCRIPTION

3) BD: VISOVSKY INTR CLI PH EC 11E -
9780443268335
4) HUM BDY HLTH AND ILLNESS VST EBK 8E —
9780443124723
5) SAUNDERS COMP REV NCLEX-PN EXAM 9E -
9780443112874
6) SAUNDERS NHS DRUG HB 2026 — 9780443348723
7) SG HUM BODY HLTH AND ILLNESS 8E -
9780443124457
8) SP COOPER FND&ADULT HLTH NG BD eCm9 —
9780323880176
9) SUCC IN PRAC/VOC NRSG VST EBK 10E —
9780323811750
10) VSTEBK FOUNDA/MENTAL HEALTH CRE 8E -
9780323811446
11) WILLIM BS NUT ND DI THR VST BK 16E -
9780323674577
CPR STUDENT CERTIFICATION CARD
Clinical Nursing Kit (COVERED BY GRANT)
T-SHIRT L/S XL

SECOND TRIMESTER TUITION AND FEES

TCAT Maintenance Fee

TCAT Tech Fee

Student Activity Fee

PN (Clinical) Miscellaneous Course Fee

HESI Testing Remediation and Review 2nd Term
(COVERED BY GRANT)

THIRD TRIMESTER TUITION AND FEES

TCAT Maintenance Fee

TCAT Tech Fee

Student Activity Fee

PN (Clinical) Miscellaneous Course Fee

HESI Testing Remediation and Review 3rd Term
(COVERED BY GRANT)

FOURTH TRIMESTER TUITION AND FEES

TCAT Maintenance Fee

TCAT Tech Fee

Student Activity Fee

PN (Clinical) Miscellaneous Course Fee

PN - NOT AVAILABLE FOR PURCHASE IN THE
BOOKSTORE.

PN - BACKGROUND, DRUG SCREEN, NCLEX
(CANNOT CHARGE THROUGH BOOKSTORE-MUST
BE PAID BY INDIVIDUAL). BACKGROUND CHECK
$(38), DRUG SCREEN ($34), NCLEX - PN FEE ($200)
(NCLEX FEE COVERED BY GRANT)

QTyY

— W = =

—_ a4 A A —_ a4 A A

—_ a4 A A

ESTIMATED
COST

12.50
236.19
13.38
1,786.71

1,255.00
73.00
10.00

100.00
348.71

1,786.71

1,255.00
73.00
10.00

100.00
348.71

1,438.00

1,255.00
73.00
10.00

100.00
412.00

272.00

AMOUNT

1,786.71

1,786.71

1,438.00

412.00



ESTIMATED

SKU/ISBN  DESCRIPTION QTyY COST AMOUNT

3804 Board of Nursing Application Fee (CANNOT 1 140.00
CHARGE THROUGH BOOKSTORE. STUDENTS
RESPONSIBILITY)

W-PINPACK  Nursing Pinning Pack Bundle 1 24.88 24.88
W3813 Nursing Pin 1 4.71
W3819 Nursing Graduation Mini Candle Lamp 1 16.19
W3818 Nursing Grad LED Tea Light Candles 1 0.33
W3817 Grad Sash Plain Honor Stole (Silver) 1 3.65

SUBTOTAL 9,707.22

TAX 156.74

TOTAL $9,863.96

Accepted By Accepted Date



