

2468 Technology Center Dr Jackson, TN 38301 7314240691

Estimate

ADDRESS

Certified Medical Assistant to Practical Nursing Bridge 2468 Technology Center Drive Jackson, TN 38301 United States **ESTIMATE #** BRW - 3600 - BRI **DATE** 01/05/2026

LOCATION BROWNSVILLE

SKU/ISBN	DESCRIPTION	QTY	ESTIMATED COST	AMOUNT
TUITION AND FEES	FIRST TRIMESTER TUITION AND FEES	1	1,801.83	1,801.83
1001	TCAT Maintenance Fee	1	1,255.00	
1003	TCAT Tech Fee	1	73.00	
1002	Student Activity Fee	1	10.00	
1038	PN (Clinical) Miscellaneous Course Fee	1	100.00	
3801	HESI Testing Remediation and Review (COVERED BY GRANT)	1	348.83	
1126	Malpractice Insurance	1	15.00	
3801-4	PN -NOT AVAILABLE FOR PURCHASE IN THE BOOKSTORE.	1	1,382.40	1,382.40
3810	PN Background Check (CANNOT CHARGE IN BOOKSTORE. STUDENT'S RESPONSIBILITY.)	1	38.00	
3803	PN UNIFORM/ SHOES (CANNOT CHARGE IN BOOKSTORE. STUDENT'S RESPONSIBILITY.) (COVERED BY GRANT)	1	450.00	
3805	Drug Screen (CANNOT CHARGE IN BOOKSTORE. STUDENT'S RESPONSIBILITY.)	1	38.00	
3826	LVO E14 LAPTOP (CANNOT CHARGE IN BOOKSTORE. STUDENT'S RESPONSIBILITY.***IN THE EVENT OF VIRTUAL INSTRUCTIONS, LAPTOP MAY BE NEEDED.***	1	856.40	
3811CMA-PN	CMA to PN 1st Term Book/Supply Bundle	1	1,074.69	1,074.69
W9780443495519	CMA PN 1ST TERM ELSEVIER BUNDLE 9780443495519 (COVERED BY GRANT) 1) BASIC GERIATRIC NURSING VSTEBK 8E – 9780323828895 2) SP COOPER INT MAT PDT ECM 10E - 9780443383854	1	785.86	

SKU/ISBN	DESCRIPTION	QTY	ESTIMATED COST	AMOUNT
	3) BD: VISOVSKY INTR CLI PH EC 11E – 9780443268335 4) HUM BDY HLTH AND ILLNESS VST EBK 8E – 9780443124723 5) SAUNDERS COMP REV NCLEX-PN EXAM 9E - 9780443112874 6) SAUNDERS NHS DRUG HB 2026 – 9780443348723 7) SG HUM BODY HLTH AND ILLNESS 8E – 9780443124457 8) SP COOPER FND&ADULT HLTH NG BD eCm9 – 9780323880176 9) SUCC IN PRAC/VOC NRSG VST EBK 10E – 9780323811750 10) VSTEBK FOUNDA/MENTAL HEALTH CRE 8E - 9780323811446 11) WILLIM BS NUT ND DI THR VST BK 16E –			
	9780323674577			
W1171	CPR STUDENT CERTIFICATION CARD	1	12.50	
W3812	Clinical Nursing Kit (COVERED BY GRANT)	1	236.19	
W1102-XL	T-SHIRT L/S XL	3	13.38	
TUITION AND FEES	SECOND TRIMESTER TUITION AND FEES	1	1,786.71	1,786.71
1001	TCAT Maintenance Fee	1	1,255.00	
1003	TCAT Tech Fee	1	73.00	
1002	Student Activity Fee	1	10.00	
1038	PN (Clinical) Miscellaneous Course Fee	1	100.00	
W3801-2	HESI Testing Remediation and Review 2nd Term (COVERED BY GRANT)	1	348.71	
TUITION AND FEES	THIRD TRIMESTER TUITION AND FEES	1	1,786.71	1,786.71
1001	TCAT Maintenance Fee	1	1,255.00	
1003	TCAT Tech Fee	1	73.00	
1002	Student Activity Fee	1	10.00	
1038	PN (Clinical) Miscellaneous Course Fee	1	100.00	
W3801-3	HESI Testing Remediation and Review 3rd Term (COVERED BY GRANT)	1	348.71	
TUITION AND FEES	FOURTH TRIMESTER TUITION AND FEES	1	1,438.00	1,438.00
1001	TCAT Maintenance Fee	1	1,255.00	
1003	TCAT Tech Fee	1	73.00	
1002	Student Activity Fee	1	10.00	
1038	PN (Clinical) Miscellaneous Course Fee	1	100.00	
3801-6	PN - NOT AVAILABLE FOR PURCHASE IN THE BOOKSTORE.	1	412.00	412.00
3802	PN - BACKGROUND, DRUG SCREEN, NCLEX (CANNOT CHARGE THROUGH BOOKSTORE-MUST BE PAID BY INDIVIDUAL). BACKGROUND CHECK \$(38), DRUG SCREEN (\$34), NCLEX - PN FEE (\$200) (NCLEX FEE COVERED BY GRANT)	1	272.00	

	AMOUNT	ESTIMATED COST	QTY	DESCRIPTION	SKU/ISBN
		140.00	1	Board of Nursing Application Fee (CANNOT CHARGE THROUGH BOOKSTORE. STUDENTS RESPONSIBILITY)	3804
	24.88	24.88	1	Nursing Pinning Pack Bundle	W-PINPACK
		4.71	1	Nursing Pin	W3813
		16.19	1	Nursing Graduation Mini Candle Lamp	W 3819
		0.33	1	Nursing Grad LED Tea Light Candles	W3818
		3.65	1	Grad Sash Plain Honor Stole (Silver)	W3817
-	9,707.22			SUBTOTAL	
	156.74			TAX	
	863.96	\$9.8		TOTAL	

Accepted By Accepted Date